

## OFFICE OF VILLAGE PANCHAYAT

## Navelim, Salcete - Goa. www.vpnavelim.com

*Ref.No:* VP/N/1924/2020-21/26.

Date: 18/03/2021.

## **GRAM SABHA MEETING NOTICE**

All the Gram Sabha Members of Village Panchayat Navelim, Salcete, Goa, are hereby informed that the Ordinary Gram Sabha Meeting of Navelim Village Panchayat will be held on 28<sup>th</sup> March 2021 at 10.00 a.m. in the premises of Village Panchayat Hall at Buticas Navelim, to transact the following business on the Agenda:-

## AGENDA

- 1. To read and confirm the proceedings of the previous Gram Sabha Meeting.
- 2. To Approve Budget Estimates for 2021-22.
- 3. To discuss about the Coastal Zone Management Plan drafted for Navelim Village.
- 4. To discuss about the Western Bypass passing through Navelim Village.
- 5. To consider the proposals / suggestions received from the Gram Sabha Members, if any

Sd/-

(Bebinda Gonsalves) Sarpanch, V.P. Navelim.

<u>N. B.</u>

i) In case there be no quorum, as required under section 5(3) of the Goa Panchayat Raj Act, 1994, the same shall stand adjourned for half an hour after fifteen minutes from the appointed time for the original meeting and the adjourned meeting, shall be held soon thereafter to transact the business on the agenda of the appointed meeting irrespective of the quorum.

ii) If any member of the Gram Sabha desires to submit his/her proposal for the consideration of the Gram Sabha, he/she, may do so in writing, so as to reach the undersigned four days before the date of the Gram Sabha Meeting (i.e. on or before 24/03/2021 by 12.30 p.m.)

Copies of this Notice have been published as under:-

- 1. On the Notice Board of V.P. Navelim, Salcete Goa.
- 2. To Church & all Chapels in the jurisdiction of V. P. Navelim through Church Authorities, with the request to announce the same at their respective Sunday Holy Masses on 21/03/2021 & 28/03/2021.
- 3. The Block Development Officer, Salcete Block, Margao Goa, to depute Observer for the above mentioned Ordinary Gram Sabha Meeting.
- 4. All Elected Members of Village Panchayat Navelim to remain present for the Gram Sabha Meeting at the above mentioned date, time and place.
- 5. On Website www.vpnavelim.com